

**FINAL BID TABULATION
2015 IRRIGATION CONSTRUCTION - PRV PROJECTS
CITY OF NAMPA**

	Anderson & Wood Construction	Irminger Construction	Paul Construction	Star Construction
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 1 (DOOLEY LANE PRV SITE)	\$ 71,654.93	\$ 86,600.00	\$ 88,365.00	\$ 84,095.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 2 (SOUTHSIDE BOULEVARD PRV SITE)	\$ 76,075.25	\$ 90,350.00	\$ 94,150.00	\$ 81,883.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 3 (MIDLAND BOULEVARD PRV SITE)	\$ 96,386.84	\$ 99,910.00	\$ 103,030.00	\$ 95,387.00
TOTAL ALL BID SCHEDULES (BASE BID)	\$ 244,117.02	\$ 276,860.00	\$ 285,545.00	\$ 261,365.00

BID SCHEDULE SUMMARY
2015 IRRIGATION CONSTRUCTION - PRV PROJECTS
CITY OF NAMPA

BID SCHEDULE 1: DOOLEY LANE PRV

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Anderson & Wood Construction		Irminger Construction		Paul Construction		Star Construction	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,033.23	\$ 5,033.23	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2	Construction Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,214.90	\$ 1,214.90	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,357.00	\$ 1,357.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 164.78	\$ 164.78	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
4	Removal of Obstructions (incl. ex. Booster Station)	1	LS	\$ 329.56	\$ 329.56	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	Structural Excavation (Vault)	1	LS	\$ 1,823.24	\$ 1,823.24	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Rock Excavation (Vault)	10	CY	\$ 50.50	\$ 505.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
7	Crushed Aggregate Base (Subgrade Prep for Vault)	20	CY	\$ 50.46	\$ 1,009.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
8	Backfill and Compaction (Vault)	1	LS	\$ 1,235.85	\$ 1,235.85	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	Precast Valve Vault (8.5' wide x 13' long x 6.5' deep)	1	EA	\$ 16,587.20	\$ 16,587.20	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 12,050.00	\$ 12,050.00
10	6" Pressure Reducing Valve	1	EA	\$ 5,138.88	\$ 5,138.88	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
11	PRV Pilot System Filter	1	EA	\$ 428.24	\$ 428.24	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
12	2" Bronze Ball Valve	1	EA	\$ 117.77	\$ 117.77	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
13	6" Resilient Seated Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 695.89	\$ 1,391.78	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	Vault Mechanical Piping, Fittings, Gauges and Hardw	1	LS	\$ 16,389.50	\$ 16,389.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 32,918.00	\$ 32,918.00
15	6" Buried PVC Class 200 DR 21 Pressurized Irrigati	40	LF	\$ 62.28	\$ 2,491.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	6" Resilient Seated Gate Valve (Buried)	2	EA	\$ 1,437.40	\$ 2,874.80	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	Crushed Aggregate Base (Surface Restoration)	45	CY	\$ 40.84	\$ 1,837.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00
18	Type "P" Surface Restoration (Asphalt Roadway)	400	SF	\$ 5.85	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00
19	Misc. Surface Restoration (Sod)	1000	SF	\$ 1.51	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	Standard 3" Rolled Curb and Gutter	40	LF	\$ 35.35	\$ 1,414.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00
21	5" Concrete Sidewalk (4-ft wide)	40	LF	\$ 45.45	\$ 1,818.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,040.00
22	Miscellaneous Site Work	1	CA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
				\$ 71,654.93	\$ 86,600.00	\$ 88,365.00	\$ 84,095.00				

BID SCHEDULE 2: SOUTHSIDE BOULEVARD PRV

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Anderson & Wood Construction		Irminger Construction		Paul Construction		Star Construction	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,729.12	\$ 5,729.12	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2	Construction Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,214.90	\$ 1,214.90	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 164.78	\$ 164.78	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
4	Removal of Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 164.78	\$ 164.78	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
5	Structural Excavation (Vault)	1	LS	\$ 3,800.60	\$ 3,800.60	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	Rock Excavation (Vault)	10	CY	\$ 50.50	\$ 505.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
7	Crushed Aggregate Base (Subgrade Prep for Vault)	20	CY	\$ 54.64	\$ 1,092.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
8	Backfill and Compaction (Vault)	1	LS	\$ 1,235.85	\$ 1,235.85	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
9	Precast Valve Vault (8.5' wide x 15' long x 6.5' deep)	1	EA	\$ 18,162.80	\$ 18,162.80	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
10	6" Pressure Reducing Valve	1	EA	\$ 5,138.88	\$ 5,138.88	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
11	PRV Pilot System Filter	1	EA	\$ 428.24	\$ 428.24	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
12	2" Bronze Ball Valve	1	EA	\$ 117.77	\$ 117.77	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
13	6" Resilient Seated Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 695.89	\$ 1,391.78	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	Vault Mechanical Piping, Fittings, Gauges and Hardw	1	LS	\$ 16,389.50	\$ 16,389.50	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 20,623.00	\$ 20,623.00
15	12" Buried PVC Class 200 DR 21 Pressurized Irrigati	100	LF	\$ 51.49	\$ 5,149.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
16	10" Resilient Seated Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,404.35	\$ 1,404.35	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
17	Crushed Aggregate Base (Surface Restoration)	70	CY	\$ 29.33	\$ 2,053.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00
18	Type "P" Surface Restoration (Asphalt Roadway)	900	SF	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00
19	Type "C" Surface Restoration (Gravel Roadway)	900	SF	\$ 1.73	\$ 1,557.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00
20	Standard 3" Rolled Curb and Gutter	0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 28.00	\$ -
21	5" Concrete Sidewalk (4-ft wide)	0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 26.00	\$ -
22	Miscellaneous Site Work	1	CA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
				\$ 76,075.25	\$ 90,350.00	\$ 94,150.00	\$ 81,883.00				

BID SCHEDULE 3: MIDLAND BOULEVARD PRV

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Anderson & Wood Construction		Irminger Construction		Paul Construction		Star Construction	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 7,335.02	\$ 7,335.02	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2	Construction Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 3,646.85	\$ 3,646.85	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 1,885.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,235.85	\$ 1,235.85	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
4	Removal of Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 823.90	\$ 823.90	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
5	Structural Excavation (Vault)	1	LS	\$ 4,459.72	\$ 4,459.72	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	Rock Excavation (Vault)	10	CY	\$ 50.50	\$ 505.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
7	Crushed Aggregate Base (Subgrade Prep for Vault)	22	CY	\$ 58.32	\$ 1,283.04	\$ 30.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 440.00
8	Backfill and Compaction (Vault)	1	LS	\$ 1,647.80	\$ 1,647.80	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
9	Precast Valve Vault (9.5' wide x 17.5' long x 6.5' deep)	1	EA	\$ 29,203.60	\$ 29,203.60	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,900.00	\$ 22,900.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00
10	8" Pressure Reducing Valve	1	EA	\$ 6,423.60	\$ 6,423.60	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00
11	PRV Pilot System Filter	1	EA	\$ 535.30	\$ 535.30	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
12	8" Strainer	1	EA	\$ 42.82	\$ 42.82	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	3" Bronze Ball Valve	1	EA	\$ 160.59	\$ 160.59	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
14	8" Resilient Seated Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 1,070.60	\$ 2,141.20	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
15	Vault Mechanical Piping, Fittings, Gauges and Hardw	1	LS	\$ 17,213.40	\$ 17,213.40	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 29,127.00	\$ 29,127.00
16	12" Buried PVC Class 200 DR 21 Pressurized Irrigati	40	LF	\$ 88.56	\$ 3,542.40	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00
17	Crushed Aggregate Base (Surface Restoration)	50	CY	\$ 62.81	\$ 3,140.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	Type "P" Surface Restoration (Asphalt Roadway)	550	SF	\$ 3.98	\$ 2,189.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00
19	Misc. Surface Restoration (Sod)	600	SF	\$ 3.02	\$ 1,812.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00
20	5" Concrete Sidewalk (5-ft wide)	45	LF	\$ 45.45	\$ 2,045.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,485.00
21	Miscellaneous Site Work	1	CA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
				\$ 96,386.84	\$ 99,910.00	\$ 103,030.00	\$ 95,387.00				
				\$ 244,117.02	\$ 276,860.00	\$ 285,545.00	\$ 261,365.00				

Written Total Schedule 3: \$ 97,910.00 \$ 103,018.00
 Written Total Summary: \$ 274,860.00 \$ 285,533.00